

CROSSWALK

HOME CARE INFUSION NURSING TO HOME INFUSION THERAPY



HOME INFUSION THERAPY

Home Care Infusion Nursing Standards	Home Infusion Therapy Standards	Notes
HC1-1A	HIT1-1A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC1-2A	HIT1-2A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization” and the word “administrator” was replaced with “manager/leader.”
HC1-2D	N/A	Standard deleted.
HC1-3A	HIT1-3A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC1-4A	HIT1-4A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization” and the word “administrator” was replaced with “manager/leader.” Added from the requirements from HC1-4C to have an individual to act as the manager/leader in the absence of the designated manager/leader.
HC1-4B	HIT1-4B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization” and the word “administrator” was replaced with “manager/leader.”
HC1-4C	N/A	Standard removed.
HC1-5A	HIT1-5A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC1-7A	HIT1-6A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization” and removed the policy and procedure requirement.
HC1-7B	HIT1-7A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC1-8A	HIT1-8A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Added the requirement to be in compliance with Medicare regulations.
HC1-9A	HIT1-9A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Added the requirement to notify ACHC of any changes in the association or other company responsible for management of the organization.
HC1-10A	HIT1-10A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC1-10D	N/A	Moved the requirements to HIT6-2H; removed the standard HC1-10D.
HC1-11A	HIT1-11A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Added for clarification: “For this standard, the reference to a physician is interpreted as a physician or other licensed independent practitioner with prescriptive authority.”
HC2-1A	HIT2-1A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-2A	HIT2-2A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Added the requirement for documentation of communication to the client/patient regarding financial liability.

Home Care Infusion Nursing Standards	Home Infusion Therapy Standards	Notes
HC2-2B	HIT2-2B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization” and the word “administrator” was replaced with “manager/leader.” Removed requirement for an agency-generated phone ID.
HC2-3A	HIT2-3A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-4A	HIT2-4A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-4B	HIT2-4B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-5A	HIT2-5A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-5C	HIT2-5B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-6A	HIT2-6A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-6B	HIT2-6B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-7A	HIT2-7A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-8A	HIT2-8A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-8B	HIT2-8B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-9A	HIT2-9A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC2-11A	HIT2-10A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization” and the word “nursing” in “nursing services” was replaced with “home infusion therapy.” Added the requirement that services be provided in accordance with the plan of care.
HC3-1A	HIT3-1A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC3-2A	HIT3-2A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC3-6A	HIT3-3A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC3-6B	HIT3-4A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Added the requirement for documentation of communication to the client/patient regarding financial liability.
HC3-7A	HIT3-5A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-1A	HIT4-1A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-1B	HIT4-1B	No change.
HC4-1C	HIT4-1C	Adjusted standard identifiers as applicable.
HC4-2B	HIT4-2A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-2C	HIT4-2B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-2D	HIT4-2C	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-2E	HIT4-2D	No change.
HC4-2F	N/A	Standard removed.
HC4-2H	HIT4-2E	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-2I	HIT4-2F	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-2J	HIT4-2G	No change.

Home Care Infusion Nursing Standards	Home Infusion Therapy Standards	Notes
HC4-5A	HIT4-3A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Added to orientation: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ Infusion site management ■ Infusion pump management ACHC Home Infusion Therapy Accreditation Standards
HC4-5B	HIT4-4A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-6A	HIT4-5A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-7A	HIT4-6A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC4-7B	N/A	Standard removed.
HC4-7D	HIT4-7A	No change.
HC4-9A	HIT4-8A	No change.
HC4-10A	N/A	Standard removed.
HC4-11C	HIT4-9A	Added the option that either a Pharmacist or licensed skilled professional is responsible for supervision of all services.
HC4-12A	HIT4-10A	Replaced the word “nursing” with “home infusion therapy.”
HC4-13A	HIT4-11A	Replaced the word “nursing” with “home infusion therapy.”
HC4-11D	HIT4-12A	No change.
HC5-1A	HIT5-1A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC5-1C	HIT5-1B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Added for clarification: “For this standard, the reference to a physician is interpreted as a physician or other licensed independent practitioner with prescriptive authority.”
HC5-2A	HIT5-2A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC5-3A	HIT5-3A	Added the option that either a Pharmacist or a licensed skilled professional can complete the assessment.
HC5-3B	N/A	Standard removed.
HC5-3C	HIT5-3B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Removed the requirement that the comprehensive assessment be completed within five days after the start of care; removed several elements of the comprehensive assessment. Added the following requirements to the comprehensive assessment: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ Appropriateness of in-home infusion therapy ■ Identification of health problems ■ Principle diagnosis and other pertinent diagnoses ■ Review of medications to include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> » Dosing » Frequency » Method Added the option that specialized populations can be assessed by an RN, Pharmacist, or licensed skilled professional.

Home Care Infusion Nursing Standards	Home Infusion Therapy Standards	Notes
HC5-3F	HIT5-3C	<p>The word “agency” was replaced with organization.”</p> <p>Removed several elements of the plan of care.</p> <p>Added the following requirements to the plan of care:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ All clients/patients have a plan of care established by a physician that prescribes the type, amount, and duration of the home infusion therapy services that are to be furnished. ■ Expected client/patient outcomes/goals. ■ Interventions. ■ Monitoring. ■ Functional limitations, if applicable. ■ Diet and nutritional needs, if applicable. ■ Safety measures, if applicable. <p>Added: “Physician orders are required prior to the initiation of home infusion therapy and the patient receiving home infusion therapy is under the care of an applicable provider.”</p>
HC5-3I	HIT5-3D	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC5-3K	HIT5-3E	No change.
HC5-3N	HIT5-3F	<p>The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”</p> <p>Added the option that either a Pharmacist or a licensed skilled professional can complete the plan of care review.</p> <p>Changed the requirement that the physician review the plan of care from at least every 60 days to periodically.</p> <p>Replaced the word “nursing” with “home infusion therapy.”</p>
	HIT5-3G (new standard)	Home infusion providers use monitoring and remote monitoring technology and/or techniques to monitor the patient’s compliance with the plan of care.
	HIT5-3H (new standard)	The home infusion therapy supplier is responsible for coordinating care effectively with the pharmacy, nurse, and any licensed professional involved in the care of the client/patient.
HC5-3Q	N/A	Standard removed.
HC5-4A	HIT5-4A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC5-5A	HIT5-5A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC5-6A	HIT5-6A	Added site management to the client/patient education requirements. Added: “Client/patient training and education includes components that are not otherwise paid for as durable medical equipment services, as described in 42 CFR 424.57(c)(12).”
HC5-6B	HIT5-6B	No change.
HC5-7A	N/A	Moved the transfer requirements to HIT5-7A.
HC5-7B	HIT5-7A	<p>The discharge/transfer summary includes:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ A summary of the services provided. ■ Client’s/patient’s response to therapy (e.g., progress toward clinical goals).

Home Care Infusion Nursing Standards	Home Infusion Therapy Standards	Notes
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ The date and reason for the discharge/transfer. ■ A brief description of ongoing needs that could not be met. <p>Any instructions or referral information given to the client/patient. A copy is made available to the physician and a copy is maintained in the client/patient record.</p>
HC5-8A	N/A	Standard removed.
HC5-8B	HIT5-8A	<p>The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”</p> <p>Added for clarification: “For this standard, the reference to a physician is interpreted as a physician or other licensed independent practitioner with prescriptive authority.”</p>
HC5-8C	HIT5-8B	<p>Added the option that a Pharmacist or a licensed skilled professional can complete the medication review.</p> <p>Added for clarification: “For this standard, the reference to a physician is interpreted as a physician or other licensed independent practitioner with prescriptive authority.”</p>
HC6-1A	HIT6-1A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC6-1B	HIT6-1B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC6-1C	HIT6-1C	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization” and the word “administrator” was replaced with “manager/leader.”
HC6-1D	HIT6-1D	No change.
HC6-2B	HIT6-2A	No change.
HC6-2C	HIT6-2B	No change.
HC6-2D	HIT6-2C	No change.
HC6-2E	HIT6-2D	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC6-2F	N/A	Standard removed.
HC6-2G	HIT6-2E	No change.
HC6-2H	HIT6-2F	No change.
HC6-2I	HIT6-2G	No change.
HC1-10D	HIT6-2H	No change.
	HIT6-2I (new standard)	Performance Improvement (PI) activities include ongoing monitoring of billing and coding errors.
HC6-4A	HIT6-3A	<p>The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”</p> <p>Added for clarification: “For this standard, the reference to a physician is interpreted as a physician or other licensed independent practitioner with prescriptive authority.”</p>
HC7-1A	HIT7-1A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC7-1E	HIT7-1B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC7-2A	HIT7-2A	No change.
HC7-2B	HIT7-2B	No change.

Home Care Infusion Nursing Standards	Home Infusion Therapy Standards	Notes
HC7-3A	HIT7-3A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC7-3C	HIT7-3B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC7-5A	HIT7-4A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC7-6A	HIT7-5A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC7-6B	HIT7-6A	No change.
HC7-7A	HIT7-7A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.” Added for clarification: “For this standard, the reference to a physician is interpreted as a physician or other licensed independent practitioner with prescriptive authority.”
HC7-8A	HIT7-8A	No change.
HC7-9A	HIT7-9A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC7-10A	HIT7-10A	No change.
HC7-11A	HIT7-11A	Added for clarification: “For this standard, the reference to a physician is interpreted as a physician or other licensed independent practitioner with prescriptive authority.”
HC7-12A	HIT7-12A	No change.
HC7-12B	HIT7-12B	No change.
HC7-12C	HIT7-12C	No change.
HC7-13A	HIT7-13A	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization.”
HC7-13B	HIT7-13B	The word “agency” was replaced with “organization” and the word “nursing” in “nursing services” was replaced with “home infusion therapy.”
HC7-14A	HIT7-14A	No change.
HC7-15A	HIT7-15A	No change.